

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s).1479/2006

DIVYAGNAKUMARI HARISINH PARMAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates)

WITH

C.A. No. 1487/2006

C.A. No. 1489/2006

(With appln.(s) for substitution and condonation of delay in filing appln. For substitution)

C.A. No. 1484/2006

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1485/2006

C.A. No. 1482/2006

C.A. No. 1483/2006

C.A. No. 1481/2006

C.A. No. 1488/2006

C.A. No. 1486/2006

C.A. No. 1480/2006

(With appln.(s) for substitution and condonation of delay in filing appln. for substitution and with Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1866/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 06/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anish R. Shah,Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Signature Not Verified

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj,Adv.

Digitally signed by

Sarita Purohit

Date: 2014.08.12

Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

17:27:09 IST

Reason:

Ms. Mamta,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.(Not present)

1

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

However, in the interest of justice, four weeks' time is granted to the proposed LRs. to file objections, if any.

Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the matters after six weeks.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar