

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).1479/2006

DIVYAGNAKUMARI HARISINH PARMAR (DEAD) &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ ONLY I.A.NOS. 170381/2021 AND 170382/2021 IN C.A.NO. 1479/2006  
IS LISTED. ]

IA No. 170381/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 170382/2021 - MODIFICATION)

Date : 29-04-2022 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s)      Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR  
                                 Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Aditya S. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)    Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG  
                                 Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG  
                                 Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG  
                                 Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Shailesh Madhiyal, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Anirudh Bakhru, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Shruti Agarwal, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
                                 Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR  
                                 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG  
Mr. Pavan Kr. Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Smarhar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Nitish Kumar Singh, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

- 1 Application for impleadment of NHAI is allowed.
- 2 List the appeal for final disposal on 28 July 2022.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
COURT MASTER**